Ke, 1.31.05					
Form PTO-1594	RECOR	02-0	02-2005		RTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/20/2005)	TRA		-	U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office
	IKA				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and	1029	931448	d original docu	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Infogrames Interactive, Inc., no Atari Interactive, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance:	ow known as ociation ited Partnership s) attached? □Yes □ ferger change of Name	,	2. Name and address Name: Joseph T Internal Address: Majesco Street Address: 1 City: Edison S Individual(s) cit Association General Partner Limited Partner Corporation - S Other If assignee is not domi Representative designa (Designations must be	s of receiving party(cuchinsky, Esq. Sales, Inc. 60 Raritan Center F tate: NJ Zip: 08 cizenship ship ship tate NJ	cies) Parkway, Suite One 3837 S, a domestic No m assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/274,948 78/229,923 78/263,007 78/263,000 76/346,090 76/118,747				ristration No.(s)	2,773,195
5 N		attached Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terri Jane Freedman, Esq. Internal Address: Porzio, Bromberg & Newman Street Address: 100 Southgate Parkway P.O. Box 1997 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-1997			6. Total number of a registrations invol	ved:	7
			7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed	3.41)	\$190.00
		Î	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to depos	it account
			8. Deposit account n	umber:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Terri Jane Freedm Name of Person Signing		ges including co	Signature ovr sheet, attachments, docu	ment:	1-19-05 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 RECOI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/20/2005)					
7.1.00					
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼				
	s: Please record the sucreed original documents or convithereof				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the autened original documents or copy thereof.					
1 N	2 None and 11 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Infogrames Interactive, Inc., now known as	Name: <u>Joseph Tuchinsky, Esq.</u>				
Atari Interactive, Inc.	Internal				
	Address: Majesco Sales, Inc.				
□Individual(s) □Association	Street Address: 160 Raritan Center Parkway, Suite One				
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership	City: Edison State: NJ Zip: 08837				
☑Corporation-State					
□Other	□Individual(s) citizenship				
	☐Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □ No	☐General Partnership				
reductional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: 11 tes 11 to	☐Limited Partnership				
	☑Corporation – State NJ				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation – State N3				
3. Hand of conveyance.	☐Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
□ Assignment □ Morgon	Representative designation is attached: \Box Yes \Box No				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{Vest} \) No				
☑Other Release of Assignment Document	ž F				
Execution Date: June 21, 2004					
	FINA				
	giêne To see to see				
The state of the s	2 3				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	CE CE				
4. Application number(s) of registration number(s).	: 2				
A Trodomonic Application No. (a)	C.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,773,195				
78/274,948 78/229,923 78/263,007 78/263,000					
76/346,090 76/118,747					
Additional number(s) attached ☑ Yes □ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 7				
Name: Terri Jane Freedman, Esq.					
Internal Address: Porzio, Bromberg & Newman					
Street Address: 100 Southgate Parkway	7. T. 110. (07.0TD 0.44)				
P.O. Box 1997	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$190.00				
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-1997					
City: 140111510WII State: 145 Zip: 07702-1777	☑ Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	-				
İ	8. Deposit account number:				
DO NOT HS	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
	,				
1					
Terri Jane Freedman, Esq.	1-19-05				
Name of Person Signing					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including covr sheet, attachments, document:					
I otal number of pages including covr sheet, attachments, document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Iail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/06/2004 NGETACHE 00000028 78274948

01 FC: 852105849

40.00 OP 150.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0293

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARK)

WHEREAS, a judgment was entered in the above entitled action in favor of plaintiff

Infogrames Interactive, Inc., now known as Atari Interactive, Inc. ("Releasor"), and against

defendant Majesco Sales, Inc. ("Releasee") in the amount of \$6,709,787.25, on August 27, 2003,

in the United States District Court, District of Massachusetts, Civil Action No. 01-10336(RGS)

(the "Judgment");

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2004, the Releasee entered into a Security Agreement (as

amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and an

Assignment for Security (Trademarks) dated March 30, 2004 (the "Assignment For Security",

and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Documents") each in favor of the

Releasor;

WHEREAS, in order to secure the payment, performance and observance of the

Judgment and certain related Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), Releasee

assigned and granted to Releasor, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of

the Releasee in, to and under the following Trademark Application Numbers: 78/274,948,

78/229,928, 78/263,007, 78/263,000, 76/346,090, 76/118,747, and Trademark Registration

Number 2,773,195 (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignment For Security was recorded at the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Number 002825/0521 on April 2, 2004;

WHEREAS, on May 11, 2004, the parties entered into a Modification and Release

Agreement which provided that upon payment of \$1,500,000 by Releasee to Releasor, in addition

to the other payments previously made by Releasee to Releasor, the Releasee shall be deemed to

have satisfied its Obligations to the Releasor under the Judgment and the Security Agreement;

9669601.2 805179

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0294

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge fully its security

interest in and to the Trademarks conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Security Documents

and/or any other agreement (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor is willing to release and discharge fully the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully the Security Interest in and to

the Trademarks, and all other right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks conveyed to

Releasor (if any) pursuant to the Security Documents and/or any other agreement, and Releasor

hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademarks (if

any) to Releasee.

Name:

Title:

Releasor:

Infogrames Interacti

known as Atari Interactive, Inc.,

Dated: June 21, 2004

805179

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARK)

WHEREAS, a judgment was entered in the above entitled action in favor of plaintiff

Infogrames Interactive, Inc., now known as Atari Interactive, Inc. ("Releasor"), and against

defendant Majesco Sales, Inc. ("Releasee") in the amount of \$6,709,787.25, on August 27, 2003,

in the United States District Court, District of Massachusetts, Civil Action No. 01-10336(RGS)

(the "Judgment");

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2004, the Releasee entered into a Security Agreement (as

amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and an

Assignment for Security (Trademarks) dated March 30, 2004 (the "Assignment For Security",

and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Documents") each in favor of the

Releasor;

WHEREAS, in order to secure the payment, performance and observance of the

Judgment and certain related Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), Releasee

assigned and granted to Releasor, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of

the Releasee in, to and under the following Trademark Application Numbers: 78/274,948,

78/229,928, 78/263,007, 78/263,000, 76/346,090, 76/118,747, and Trademark Registration

Number 2,773,195 (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignment For Security was recorded at the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Number 002825/0521 on April 2, 2004;

WHEREAS, on May 11, 2004, the parties entered into a Modification and Release

Agreement which provided that upon payment of \$1,500,000 by Releasee to Releasor, in addition

to the other payments previously made by Releasee to Releaser, the Releasee shall be deemed to

have satisfied its Obligations to the Releasor under the Judgment and the Security Agreement;

9669601.2 805179

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0296

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge fully its security interest in and to the Trademarks conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Security Documents and/or any other agreement (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor is willing to release and discharge fully the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully the Security Interest in and to the Trademarks, and all other right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks conveyed to Releasor (if any) pursuant to the Security Documents and/or any other agreement, and Releasor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademarks (if any) to Releasee.

Name:

Title:

Releasor:

Infogrames Interactive. Ir

known as Atari Interactive, Inc.,

Dated: June 21, 2004

RECORDED: 07/01/2004